(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Kartikey Dubey Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1163 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 11 Dec 1998 Application Received | 02-05-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 113479 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 17-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1| Akash Pal - HRSS(PeopleFirst) 07-05-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 12-05-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Kavita Dubey - Manager 05-05-2025

COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 02-05-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 02-05-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 02-05-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 09-06-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 02-05-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 16-07-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Siddharth Bhatt (Constable) 02-05-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Genpact India Private Limited

Genpact India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Kartikey Dubey Kartikey Dubey

Emp Code: 703280722 703280722

From: 26-03-2021 26-03-2021

To: 02-02-2024 02-02-2024
Designation: Process Developer Process Developer
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Akash Pal -
HRSS(PeopleFirst) of Genpact India Private Limited, found the employment as
genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Remarks:

Information Source Name: Akash Pal - HRSS(PeopleFirst)

Report Verified Date: 07-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Wed 07-02-2025 03:23 PM

People First, Helpdesk <helpdesk.peoplefirst@genpact.com>
RE: Ex-Employment verification for Kartikey Dubey (1) -GQ-AMRSN-1163- Genpact India Private Limited

To Abkshatha

Cec 'Jayakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global’

Hi Team,
Thankyou for contacting PeopleFirst.

Please find below details.

OHR-ID 703280722
E-CODE 503652
Mr. Kartikey
NAME Dubey
DATE OF JOINING 26-Mar-21
DATE OF
RELIEVING 02-Feb-24
Process
DESIGNATION Developer
SUPERVISOR e
Mangj Kumar

Thanks & Regards

Akash Pal
HRSS5(PeopleFirst)

genpact | Trensformation Hoppens Here
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Babu Banarasi Das University

Babu Banarasi Das University

Name Of The Candidate:

Kartikey Dubey

Kartikey Dubey

Enroll No: 11706781517 11706781517

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce
Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Certification Issued Date: 2021-01 2021-01

S| No:

COEO/PDC/2019-20/139

COEO/PDC/2019-20/139

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Babu Banarasi Das
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 12-05-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Jai Saroj Gurukul Public Junior High
School

Jai Saroj Gurukul Public Junior High
School

Name Of The Candidate:

Kartikey Dubey

Kartikey Dubey

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed
From: 01-11-2019 01-11-2019
To: 02-03-2021 02-03-2021
Designation: Counsellor Counsellor
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 2,75,000 P/A

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Personal Reason

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Kavita Dubey - Manager of
Jai Saroj Gurukul Public Junior High School, found the employment as genuine,
but received the confirmation from Gmail id and same is reflecting in company’s
website. Hence considering the check as YELLOW (Minor Discrepancy) and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Kavita Dubey - Manager

Report Verified Date:

05-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

YELLOW
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Annexure 3 (a)

Bk (38 -G8 2O AT b A

JA| SARC) GURUKUL PUBLIC JUMIOR HIGH SCHOOL <gurukulpublic juniorhigh@gmail.comz>
Re: Ex-Employment werification for Kartikey Dubey (2)- GQ-AMRSN-1163- JAl SARC GURUKUL PUBLIC JUNIOR MIGH SCHOOL

gy Akahatha

Ei M ek - SoRdusd Dot ; Snasigoidoye mEGTAS, Gr

Hi,

Pleaze find the information below,

Feel free to copfact me if vou have sny questions,

Thaeks and Regnrds

O San, ¥ Moy 2025 at 5254 PM, Akshatha <ex-employmenti@zoldquestglobal.in= wrobe:
Dizar Siefiadam,

Wasmn Greetings from GoldQuest Globall|

We are an Employes Background Verification Organtzation, We have been authorized to condict Ex-Emplayment Verification on behadf of an client ceganiration of your former Employes Kartiey Dubsy for employment purpases,

Falicning are the detals proyided by the candidale 1o an oiganization, witkch we would reguest you to please verfy the detalis with your comments in the HRVerifier Inputs column.

Canclidats’s Particulirs (Pl pubstantists hara)
143 SARDH GLIRLIUR, FUSLIC JUKIOR

Lompany Mame HGH SCHDH FES

Candidate Name Eartfuy Dubey ¥ES

From [Date of Bining| 01 Kevember 3019 YES

To (e of ExtRelieving] 0z March 2021 YES

Desigration |a3 the time of keaving the company |2 Counislics WES
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Annexure 3 (b)

hdon 05-05-2025 0746 AM

JAI SAROJ GURUKUL PUBLIC JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL <gurukulpublicjuniorhigh@gmail.com>
Re: Ex-Employment verification for Kartikey Dubey (2)- GQ-AMRSN-1163- JAI SARC) GURUKUL PUBLIC JUMIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Alchatha
layakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global; emailgoldquestigmail com
HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars {Please substantiate here)
JAI SARD! GLRUKUL PUBLIC JUNIOR
Company Name HIGH SCHOOL YES
Candidate Name Kartikey Dubey YES
From [Date of Joining) 01 November 2019 YES
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 02 March 2021 YES
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Counsellor YES
Employee Code/ID/No Please Provide MN/A
Salary/CTC: Please Provide 2,75,000 /A
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Kamlakant Pandey
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Personal Reason
Rehire ENgibilivy {if “NO" kindly confirm the reason) |Please fill in the relevant information) YES
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) {Please fill in the relevant information) YES

Kindly confirm attached Relisving letter /document s authenticate?

Yes, the attached document is authentic

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Mo, the emplovee was very honest and disciplined

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

No

DATA ~ BREACH of any kind

No

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Kartikey was an excellent employee, during his working period he was hard working and

honest employee.

Verified By { Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Kavita Dubey, Manager

6393560969
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1163

GQ-AMRSN-1163

Candidate Name:

Kartikey Dubey

Kartikey Dubey

Date Of Birth:

11-12-1998

11-12-1998

Father Name:

Sanjeev Dubey

Sanjeev Dubey

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: 1/14/126,Civil Lines,Near Gaurav 1/14/126,Civil Lines,Near Gaurav
Medical Store,Uttar Pradesh-224001 Medical Store,Uttar Pradesh-224001
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI 1Dy D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT
APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSN-1163
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Kartikey Dubey
FATHER NAME Sanjeev Dubey

DATE OF BIRTH

11-December-1998

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

1/14/126,Civil Lines,Near Gauray Medical Store,Uttar Pradesh-224001

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 02-May-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us, The information 1s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nawre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The informartion is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

A fpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kartikey Dubey

Kartikey Dubey

Pan Number:

DOzZPD1189B

DOZPD1189B

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

783

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

HIGH PROPORTION OF
OUTSTANDING TRADES

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

u

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: KARTIKEY DUREY DATE:DZ-08. 2025
MEMBER I0: BNOSI34012 TIME: 200448:02
MEMEBER REFERENCE NUMBER: CONTROL HUMBER: 9 04 02 30 582

CONSUMER INFORMATEDN:
nAME KARTIKEY DUBEY

BATE OF WHTH 12-12-19498 GENDER: MALE

CIBIL TRANSUMION SCORE(S):
SCORE HAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS
CREDITVISION® SCORE ? 83 1;  HIGH PROPORTION OF OUTSTANDING TRADES

2 HIGH BALANCE BUILD-UP ON REVOLVING TRADES
I RECENT HIGH BALANCE BUILD ON BANKCARD TRADES

POSSIBLE RANGE FOR CREDITVISION®E SCORE

Consumer with &l least one rade on the bureau in kast 36 maonths 300 {Hagh risk) to S (low risk)
Consumer not in CIBIL database or hislory older than 36 months 1

* Al least one tradeline with rdarmation updated in st 36 mantbes is required.

IDENTIFHCATION(S):

IDEMTIFICATION TYPE IDEMTIFICATION NUMBER ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
INCOME TAX ID NUMBER (PAN) DOZFPDTESE

CEYC ZDME5E2250568

TELEPHOME(S):

TELEPHONE TYPE TELEPHONE MUMBER TELEPHINE EXTENSION

NOT CLASSIFIED 18090894183

OFFICE PHONE B30984193

MOBILE PHONE 01800534103

EMAIL CONTACT(S):
EMAIL ADDRESS

KARTIEAY DO GMAIL COM

© 2024 TransUreon CIBIL Limied. {Formedy: Credit imlomation Buresu (india) Lemibed | A8 nghls reseved. PAGE 10F 4

TramsUinkan CIBIL CIN @ UT2300MH2M00PLC12E358
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Annexure 5 (b)

TransUnion™ CIBIL

1 : mg.
CONSUNER: EARTIKEY DUBEY

MEMBER ID: BNOS03401.2
MEMEBER REFEREMCE NUMEBER:

LT s e e et

DATEDR-05. 2025
TIME: 20044:02
CONTROL NUMBER: 9,04,02,30, 582

ADDRESS(ES):

ADDHESS AWIT3TA OM VIHAR PHASEZ UTTAM NAGAR WEST NEAR IMPACT TUTORIALS DELHI 110059

CATEGORY-OFFICE ADDRESS

RESIDENCE CODE:

DATE REPORTED:DB-03-2024

ADDHESS 114726 MODAHA FAIZABAD CPRIL LINES - UTTAR PRADESH 224001

CATECORY PERMANENT ADDRESS

REZIDENCE CODE:

DATE REPORTED:31-01-2023

ADDHEESS WE - 13718 OM VIHAR PHASE - 2 UTTAM MAGAR WEST NEAR IMPACT TUTORIALS - DELHI 110058
CATEGOHRY RESIDENCE ADDRESS

ADDRESS el DELHI DELHI 110059

CATEGORY:-NOT CATEGORIZED

RESIDENCGE CODE:

REZIDENCE CODE:OWNED

DATE REPORTEDE1-0-2023

DATE REPORTED:78-08-2022

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATIHON:
AGCCOUNT TYPE DATE DCCUFATHIN CODE INCOME NET [ GROSS INGOME  MONTHLY / ANMUAL
REPORTED INDICATOR INCOME INDICATOR
PERSOMAL LOAN 05-04-2024 SALARIED Nok Avaiable Hot Avaiable Not Avaiable
SUMMARY:
ACCOUNT(S)
ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNTS ADVARCES BAL ARCES DATE OPENED
Al Accounts FOTAL-3 HIGH CRYSANC. AUWT: 1,75,B60 CLURRENT: 00 B35 RECENT DZ-03-2024
(WERDUE D OWERDUE: D OLOEST: 23-01 - 2023
FEROLEALANCE: T
ENOQUIRIES
Orily Last 38 months enguiries will be displayed in ihe Credil report
ERQUIRY PURPOSE TOTAL PAST 30 DAYS PAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries a (i} a 1 07-03-2024
ACCOUNT(S):
ACCOUNT DATES AMIUNTS STATUS
TAEMEE R MAKE: WOT HSCLOSED COEENED: 02-403-2024 SANRCTICHED: 70,000
ACCOUNT NUWEER: NOT LAST PAYMENT: 10-04-2025 CURRENT BALANCE: 39,875
DISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIRIED: £l 2 B2
TVrE. PERSOMNAL LOAN 15-04-2025 PMT FRES MONTHLY
& 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limited. {(Formedy: Credit information Buress (india) Limitedp. A rights resamed. PAGE 2 0OF 4
TramsUnkan CIBIL CIN : UT2 30AHZE0PLC 128358
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Annexure 5 (c)

L

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

COMNSUMER: KARTIKEY DUBEY
MEMEER ID: BNDS3401 2
MEMBER REFERENMCE NUMBER:

OATE L2 052025
TIME: 20:44:02
CONTROL NUSBER: 5,04 02,20 SR2

A R | DI DAL FMT HIST START 00 -04-2025 REPAYIENT TENURE 30

COLLATERAL TVEE MO COLLATERAL 20T His T EMD 0N-03-2024 ACTLAL PAYMENT: 2829

DAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (UF TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)

DO (] DDD DoO DD D0 DO D00 DoD DO DD DO DO DDD
04-25 0325 o225 o8-25 1224 14.24 10-24 e 24 24 o724 -2 5.2 04-24 o3-24
ACCOUNT DATES AMDLUNTS STATUS
PAEMEE & MARE: NOT ISCLOSED CHAENED: 10-04-2023 SANCTHNED: 45 000

ACCOUNT NUASE R NOT LAST PAYMENT: 02-11-2023 CURRENT BALANCE: O

DISCLOSED CLOSED O04-12-2023 Eii- 3, B25

T CONSUMER LOAN REPORTED ANDCER TIERED PT ERES: NOMTHLY

AN R [NDIVIDFUAL 33-07- 2024 REPAVIAENT TENLIRE: 12

T WS T START: 0N-01-2024
T HIST END 01 -04-2023

DAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION {UP TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)

[0 oao DD aao DDo aaa oon g aon [ri]
0824 1253 1123 .29 23 0821 03-2% 06-23 0523 04.2%
ACCOUNT OATES AMDUNTS STATUS
FAEMEER NAME: MOT ISCLOSED (PENEL: 23401-2023 HIGH CREMT; 58,960

ACCOUNT NURSER: NOT LAST PAYMENT: 15-04- 2025 CURRENT BaLAKCE 59,560

QISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIFIED CREDT LIRNT: 1,35,000

TrPE. CREDIT CARD 15-04-2025 CASH LT 40,500

FIAME Pk INOIVIDUAL CMT M5 START 01-04-2025 ACTLAL PAYMENT: 54,230

EMT HIST END: 01 -07-2023
DAYS PAST DUEIASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 36 MONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)

[0 oo oaa DD oo 0aa Do ooo oaa Do [ajuli] oao [ aoo oao DD oo oao
.25 0325 02.25 08,25 114 1.4 1024 5-24 06-24 o324 0514 05.24 4. 24 0324 0224 a2 1223 #1.23

[ELH] oo 0oa L] aod oo [ Li] aoo 0aa L
10-23 523 £8-23 0323 0623 05-23 4-23 %23 2.2 o123

ENGUIRIES:
Orily Lasi 36 mondhs enguiries wifl be displayed in the Credit report

MEMBER ENQUIRY DATE ENGQUIRY PURPOSE ENCUIRY ARUUNT

MNOT DISCLOSED 01-03-2024 PERSOMAL LOAN 1,230,000

MOT DISCLOSED 08-04-2023 CONSUMER LOWMM 15,500

MOT DISCLOSED 0Z-04-2023 PERSOMAL LOAN 25,000
& 3024 TransUnion GIBIL Limited. (Formsly: Credit infarmation Bureay (indial Limised ). AR rghts resened PAGE 3 OF 4

Translnben CIBIL CIN . UTZ300MH2000PLC 128358

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 14 /14



Annexure 5 (d)

oL
lransUni CIBIL
ransunion.

consuMER: EARTIKEY DUBEY OATE:O2.05. 2025

MEMEE R ID: BNOS34012 TIME: 2004 8:02

MEMEE it REFERENCE NUMBE R CONTROL MUSBER: § 04 032,30 582
MEMBER ERGUIRY DATE ERNGQUIRY PURPDSE EMOUISY AMDUNT
NOT DISCLOSED 02-02-2023 CREDIT CARD 1,000, 000
NOT DISCLOSED 20-01-2023 CREDIT CARD 10,000
NOT DISCLOSED 16-07-2023 PERSOMAL LOAN 6, 30,000
NOT DISCLOSED F1-12-2022 CREMNT CARD 0,000
NOT DISCLOSED 18-09-2022 PERSOMAL LOAN 25,000

END OF REFORT OMN KARTIKEY DUBEY

All information comained in this credr repon has been cokated by TransUnesn CIBIL Limsted ( TU CIBIL) based an informatien provided’ submiited oy

its vanous members{*Mambers’), &s part of pariode data subméssion and Members are requined 1o ensure accuracy, completeness and veracity of the
nformation submitted. The credit report Is generated using the proprietary sesrch and match logic of TU CIBIL. TU CIBIL uses iis best efforts o ensure
accurey, completeness snd veracity of the Information contained in the Report, and shel cnly be liabe and ! or responsible if any discrepancies are dracily
attribugabla to T CIBIL. The use of this report Is governed by the tenms and conditons of the Operating Rules for TU CIBIL and its Members.

€ 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limied. {Farmesly: Credit imfamation Buresu findia) Limited]. A0 rights resored PAGE 4 OF 4

TransUnion CIBIL CIN : UTZ30)8MH2000PLCT2E359
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: DOZPD1189B DOZPD1189B

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)
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Annexure 6 (b)

e-Filing anwhere Anytime

CallUs v+ English ¥
Income Tax Department, Govemment of india L' @ g

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
0 You have successfully verified through mobile OTP Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Mame
DOZPD1189B KXXXXEKY DXXXY
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kartikey Dubey

Kartikey Dubey

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1163 GQ-AMRSN-1163
Employee Id: 113479 113479
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 09-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

Date . 09-June-2025

UAN Membaor id Name FatherfHushand Name Establishment Name [he] DOE
101666016404 | PYKRPOO4S0530000031 148 KARTIREY DUBEY SANJEEV D-UIBEY GEMPACT INDHA PRIVATE LIMITED 26:03-2021 | 03-03-2024
101666016404 |  PYBOMODE0ET 40000093939 KARTIKEY DUBEY SAMIEEV DUBEY THINK AND LEARM PRIVATE LIMITED 09-02-2031 | 11-02-2021

https funiliedpertal-epfo.epfindiagov.infointerface/
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kartikey Dubey

Kartikey Dubey

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

Waorld-Check Total Matches

Case D

Current Group

Gender

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches
Unresolved Matchas

ez Hartiiery Libery
i L

Daks Primded
Prindod By
Group

Kartikey Dubey

Mol Rated

NO MATCHES FOUND
GO-AMRSMN-1163
Warld Check

Mala Date of Birth

02 May 2025 12:41 Case Created
frdividual Cingoing Screening
Mo Mame Transposition

MO MATCHES FOUND
a

W LSE RISK

Confidential

11 Dec 1998
02 May 2025 -12:41
Mo

Yias

INTELLIGEMCE
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Annexure 8 (b)

AUDIT

h-'ly 512:41 Hemender Kumar

Easa craanadnr ask't{:p

|d-Check (InitialRa- Batch
Screan Only)
02 May 2025 12:41 Hemender Kumar  New Case added mp

NOTES

All imeslamps i s saport am in UTS and may bo in vananco with the locass lime shown on the appbcadon

Legal Mosco

The coréents of Fis rocord are prsats and confidonbial ard shauld naot be deciossd 1o thad parbes unless: (1) e lemms al youwr ageeement with LEEG allow you In
doso; {if) tha nooomd subjed reqoests any cala that yoo may hald on$em, and such data includes ther World-Check record: o (iil) you are under somo othar [egal
chligabicn o do so. You must cansider and abeds by your cn-oldigations in relatian b the data prisacy nights of indviduals and musi rotdy Bem of your ingention

I search against Wond-Check ang proside them wiih informabon conlained inthe Warkkd -Sheck privacy siatement. Yoo shall not miy upan the coment of this sepan
without raking indapendend chocks o venify (he ndomaation contaned therein. inlormation cormelated is necessanly brief and should be read by you in the coniext of
the fulker delails avlable in the exiernal sources i which links are provided. The accuracy af the sdamatian found in e underdying sowpas must be venfied wien
Iy record subject belere any @chon = teken and vou should infomm us ¥ any knks Io She souwroes ans brakan. | this recerd contains negabve allegadons. & shauld

b assumad $nt such alingatons ore denied by the subject. You should nat deaw any negative mienenoes about indisca s or enigies meraly because (e ane
iderafied in tha database, nar because thay ans shown os “Reported being linked 8™ others onlifiad in the datobase. The natuee of linking vanes considerabiy,
Many persans an induded sololy because Shoy hold or kave held prominerd politcal posiicns or ame connecied to Sach ind ivicuss

Mamp Kariiney Dubey

Diate Prindad 20 2008, 1244

Primtnd By Hamendar Kamar BISK

Eraup o ok m LS EG INTELLIGENCE

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 23/23



Annexure 8 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 8 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 8 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 8 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 8 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 8 (h)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia
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Annexure 8 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore
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Annexure 8 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kartikey Dubey

Kartikey Dubey

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1163 GQ-AMRSN-1163
Employee Id: 113479 113479
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

16-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

MName Kartikey Dubey Kartikey Dubey

OB 12-12-1998 12-12-1998

Graduation

Name of the Board / School Babu Banarasi Das University Babu Banarasi Das University

Course B.Com B.Com

Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce

Year of Passing 2020 2020

Gap Remarks: NA

12th std

Name of the Board / School Central Board Of Secondary Education Central Board Of Secondary Education
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major MNA MA

Year of Passing 2017 2017

Gap Remarks: NA

10th std

Name of the Board / School Central Board Of Secondary Education Central Board Of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major Nil Mil

Year of Passing 2015 2015

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 9 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

GEMNPACT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

GENPACT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Full Mame of the Employee Kartikey Dubey Kartikey Dubey
Date of joining - From 26-03-2021 26-03-2021
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 02-02-2024 02-02-2024

Designation / Role

Process Developer

Process Developer

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1.5 years identified between Genpact({2024) & AML(2025). During this period, Candidate was actively
loaking for job apportunities and was spending time with his family & alse was taking care of his Uncle whe was paralysed. So

Candidate was taking care of his family issues and was not part of any organisation, hence considering the gap period as

Green.

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer

JAI SARD) GURUKUL PUBLIC JUNIOR HIGH
SCHOOL

JAI SARDI GURUKUL PUBLIC JUNIOR HIGH
SCHOOL

Full Name of the Employee Kartikey Dubey Kartikey Dubey
Date of joining - From 01-11-2019 01-11-2019
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 02-03-2021 02-03-2021
Designation / Role Counsellor Counsellor

Gap Remarks:After UAN Initiation, found below employment details, i)Think and Learn Pvt Ltd{09-02-2021 to 11-02-2021).
Candidate had got selected for Byjus, but the position mentioned on the offer letter and the positin promised while joining
the company did not match, so candidate did not join the company. Hence considering the gap period as Green.
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1163

GQ-AMRSN-1163

Candidate Name:

Kartikey Dubey

Kartikey Dubey

Date Of Birth:

11-12-1998

11-12-1998

Father Name:

Sanjeev Dubey

Sanjeev Dubey

Addressl: 1/14/126,Civil Lines,Near Gaurav 1/14/126,Civil Lines,Near Gaurav
Medical Store,Uttar Pradesh-224001 Medical Store,Uttar Pradesh-224001
Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Siddharth Bhatt

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal -
Advocate with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Siddharth Bhatt (Constable)

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

TRUE COPY

PALAV AGARWATL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRSN-1163

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Kartikey Dubey

FATHER NAME

Sanjecv Dubey

DATE OF BIRTH

11-December-1998

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

1/14/126,Civil Lines,Mear Gauray Medical Store, Uttar Pradesh-224001

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Faizabad Police Station

NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 09454403299
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 02-May-2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Siddharth Bhatt, Constable

EXECUTIVE sSUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verdfied Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSTON:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The informaton is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The informaton is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court, This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Traly

A p-d

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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